Снартев 11-12.

SEC. 6. This act shall take effect from and after its passage and publication. Approved February 29, 1856.

CHAPTER 11.

Published March 8.

An Act to change the name of John S. Folds to John S. F. Langrishe.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly do enact as follows:

To change name. SECTION 1. That John S. Folds, commonly known as John S. Langrishe, shall hereafter be known in law, and called by the name of John S. F. Langrishe. Approved March 6, 1856.

CHAPTER 12.

Published March 8.

An Act concerning the Circuit Court of the counties therein named.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

Time of holding court in certain counties.

SECTION 1. The terms of the circuit court in the counties of Polk, St. Croix, Pierce and Chippewa shall be held as follows, to wit: In the county of Polk, on the fourth Monday of April, and on the fourth Monday in October, in each year. In the county of St. Croix, on the second Monday of May, and on the second Monday of November, of each year. In the county of Pierce, on the fourth Monday of May, and on the fourth Monday of November, in each year.—In the county of Chippewa, on the fourth Monday of June, and on the fourth Monday of December, in each year.